

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4865 of 2022

Petitioner :- Waseem Malik

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajiv Lochan Shukla, J.B. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Rajnish Kumar, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may also be filed within a week, thereafter.

List in the second week of July, 2022 alongwith records of Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No.3586 of 2022.

Order Date :- 5.5.2022

Ashok Kr.