

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4865 of 2022

Petitioner :- Waseem Malik

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- J.B. Singh,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

List on 17.02.2025 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 4.2.2025

Manish Himwan