

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4865 of 2022

Petitioner :- Waseem Malik

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- J.B. Singh,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Harvir Singh,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks' and no more to file counter affidavit.
3. List thereafter.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

Faridul