



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4865 of 2022

Waseem Malik

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : J.B. Singh, Rajiv Lochan Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Counter affidavit is not in the record.

Office is directed to trace out the counter affidavit and place it in the record.

List after two weeks.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

December 8, 2025
Ashish Tripathi