



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4865 of 2022

Waseem Malik

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : J.B. Singh, Rajiv Lochan Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

At the request of Shri Paritosh Kumar Malviya, learned AGA-I,
list this case on 20.01.2026 to enable him to obtain instructions
in the matter.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

January 7, 2026
Dhananjai